



2023.06.05.10

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2555/2012

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rebecca M. John, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Harsh Bora, Advocate

Versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR
KAURAV**

ORDER

%

08.08.2022

1. Heard, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.
2. None has appeared on behalf of the private respondents, despite the service of court notice to learned counsel for the respondents.
3. In view of the aforesaid, learned APP for the State is directed to assist the Court on the next date of hearing for final disposal.
4. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners has handed over the written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgments, which is taken on record. A copy of the same is also served to learned APP for the State.
5. List on 19th October, 2022 for final disposal.
6. Interim orders to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 8, 2022

p'ma