



2023-04-15 15:07

\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2555/2012

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rebecca M. John, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Praavita Kashyap,
Advocates.

Versus

STATE & ORS. Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State.
Mr. Nagendra Kasana & Mr. Abhay
Choudhary, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **19.10.2022**

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2, list this matter on 18.11.2022 to enable him to file written submissions alongwith relevant judgment.
2. Written submissions filed by petitioner has already been supplied to learned counsel appearing for respondent no. 2.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no. 2 undertakes to supply written submissions to petitioner.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 19, 2022/bsr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)