



2026-06-13 13:16:23

\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**

**CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.** ..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rebecca M. John, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Chinmay Kanojia  
and Mr. Pravir Singh, Advocates.

Versus

**STATE & ORS.** ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for the  
State.  
Mr. Nagendra Kasana and Mr. Abhay  
Choudhary, Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

% **18.11.2022**

List on 30.01.2023.

**NOVEMBER 18, 2022/p** **PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*