



2023.04.18.17

\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pravir Singh, Ms. Anushka Baruah, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
Mr. Nagendra Kasana, Advocate for complainant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
18.04.2023

%

1. Re-notify on 04.08.2023.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 18, 2023/ab