



2026:DHC:5767

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rebecca M. John, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Pravir Singh and Ms.Anushka B., Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms.Manjeet Arya, APP for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **16.01.2024**

1. List on 10.04.2024.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JANUARY 16, 2024

na