



2026:DHC:5767

\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**

**CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.** .....Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Pravir Singh, Advocate.**

versus

**STATE & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State.**  
**Mr. Nagendra Kasana, Ms. Anjana**  
**Kasana & Mr. Ankur Rawat,**  
**Advocates for R-2 to R-6.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**25.11.2024**

List on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2025.

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

**NOVEMBER 25, 2024**

**NA**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*