



2026:DHC:5767

\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Anushka Baruah, Adv

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the
State with Insp. Surender, PS Hauz
Khas.

Mr. Nagendra Kasana and Ms. Neeta
Kasana, Advocates for R-2 to 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 29.04.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

p