



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pravir Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nagendra Kasana and Ms. Neeta Kasana, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **29.04.2025**

1. Counsel for the Petitioners seeks an adjournment as the main arguing Counsel, Ms. Rebecca M. John, Senior Advocate is indisposed.
2. Renotify on 8th September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2025

as

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:56:30