



\$~48

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2555/2012

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Pravir Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for State  
with Ms. Shehnaz Khan, Advocate.  
Mr. Nagendra Kasana, Mr. Pulkendu  
Kalhans and Mr. Ankur Rawat,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

%

**08.09.2025**

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 03<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 8, 2025**

*d.negi*