



\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2555/2012

**CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rebecca M. John, Senior  
Advocate with Mr. Pramod Singh,  
Mr. Pravir Singh, Ms. Anushk  
Bakuah, Mr. Nilanjan Dev,  
Advocates.

versus

**STATE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: SI Suraj Singh, PS Hauz Khas.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **03.12.2025**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Complainant.
2. Let a Court notice be issued to counsel for the Complainant, returnable on the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**DECEMBER 3, 2025/sh**