



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rebecca M. John, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Pravir Singh, Ms. Anushka
Baruah and Mr. Nilanjan Dey,
Advocates.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kr. Chahar, APP for the
State.
Mr. Nagendra Kasana and Mr. Sachin
Bhati, Advocates for complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

23.03.2026

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners submits that the relevant grievance of the petitioner is duly recorded in order-sheet dated 10.04.2024. It seems that thereafter, there is no written submissions from the side of respondent Nos. 2 to 6.
2. Let written submissions, if any, alongwith supported case law(s) on the issue involved, be filed by next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite side.
3. Petitioners would also be at liberty to file brief written submissions in the same manner.
4. List on 28.04.2026 for further consideration.
5. Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MARCH 23, 2026/ss/sa