



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**
CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pravir Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP for the State
with Insp. Praveen Kr.
Mr. Nagendra Kasana, Adv for R-2 to
R-6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

List on 13.07.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ss