



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 2555/2012**

CHRISTINE SWAROOP RAJ & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Rebecca M. John, Sr Adv with Mr.
Pravir Singh, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

13.07.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Arguments heard.
3. Judgment reserved.
4. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner has handed over the additional written submissions in the Court. Let the same be placed on record.
5. The order be uploaded on the website *forthwith*.

MADHU JAIN, J

JULY 13, 2026/ys/Av